
Black Widow (bwidow) Battle Zone (bzone) Cabal (cabal) Cachat (cachat)

Cadash (cadash) Caliber 50 (calibr50) Calipso (calipso) Camel Try (cameltry)

Cannon Ball (cannball) Canyon Bomber (canyon) Capcom Bowling (capbowl) Captain Commando (captcomm)

Carnival (carnival) Cassette: Astro Fantasia (castfant) Cavelon (cavelon) Cosmic Avenger (cavenger)

Carrier Air Wing (cawing) Capcom Baseball (cbasebal) Cassette: Boulder Dash (cbdash) Cassette: Bump N Jump (cbnj)
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Cassette: Burger Time (cbtime) Cassette: Burnin’ Rubber (cburnrub) Crude Buster (cbuster) Crystal Castles (ccastles)

Cosmic Chasm (cchasm) Crazy Climber (cclimber) Crazy Climber 2 (cclimbr2) Cassette: Disco No 1 (cdiscon1)

Centipede (centiped) Cerberus (cerberus) Cassette: Explorer (cexplore) Cassette: Fighting Ice Hockey (cfghtice)

Cosmo Gang the Puzzle (cgangpzl) Cassette: Graplop (cgraplop) Challenger (challeng) Champion Baseball (champbas)

Champion Baseball II (champbb2) Champion Wrestler (champwr) Changes (changes) Checkman (checkman)
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Checkmate (checkmat) Cheeky Mouse (cheekyms) Chelnov - Atomic Runner (chelnov) Cheyenne (cheyenne)

Chiller (chiller) Chimera Beast (chimerab) China Town (chinatwn) Chinese Hero (chinhero)

Mahjong Chinmoku no Hentai (chinmoku) Battle Chopper (bchopper) Chopper I (chopper) Choplifter (chplft)

Chequered Flag (chqflag) Chuka Taisen (chukatai) Circus Charlie (circusc) Circus (circus)

Cisco Heat (cischeat) City Bomber (citybomb) City Connection (citycon) City Love (citylove)
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Crazy Kong (ckong) Cassette: La.Pa.Pa (clapapa) Clay Pigeon (claypign) Cleopatra Fortune (cleopatr)

Cloak & Dagger (cloak) Cassette: Lock’n’Chase (clocknch) Cloud 9 (cloud9) Clowns (clowns)

Clash Road (clshroad) Mahjong CLUB 90’s (club90s) Cassette: Lucky Poker (cluckypo) Clu Clu Land (cluclu)

Mahjong Circuit no Mehyou (cmehyou) Cassette: Mission-X (cmissnx) Cassette: Night Star (cnightst) Caveman Ninja (cninja)

Cobra-Command (cobracom) Colony 7 (colony7) Columns II - The Voyage Through (columns2) Columns (columns)
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Combat School (combasc) Combat (combat) Ninja Combat (ncombat) Commando (commando)

Commando (commsega) Comotion (comotion) Congo Bongo (congo) Contra (contra)

Super Contra (scontra) Cop 01 (cop01) Cops’n Robbers (copsnrob) Cosmic Alien (cosmica)

Cosmic Guerilla (cosmicg) Cosmo Gang the Video (cosmogng) Cosmos (cosmos) Cassette: Peter Pepper’s Ice Cre(cppicf)

Cassette: Pro Bowling (cprobowl) Cassette: Pro Golf (cprogolf) Cassette: Pro Soccer (cprosocc) Cassette: Pro Tennis (cptennis)
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